City and County of Swansea

Notice of Meeting

Cyngor Abertawe You are invited to attend a Meeting of the
Swansea Council

e
Scrutiny Inquiry Panel - Equalities
At: Committee Room 5 - Guildhall, Swansea
On: Wednesday, 19 June 2019
Time: 10.30 am
Convenor: Councillor Louise Gibbard
Membership:

Councillors: T J Hennegan, Y V Jardine, S M Jones, L R Jones and E T Kirchner
Co-opted Members: Dr G Calder

Agenda
Page No.
1 Apologies for Absence
2 Disclosures of Personal & Prejudicial Interest
www.swansea.gov.uk/disclosuresofinterest
3 Prohibition of Whipped Votes and Declaration of Party Whips
4 Equalities Scrutiny Inquiry: Draft Final Report 1-39
Hos Lon
Huw Evans

Head of Democratic Services
Date: 6 June 2019

Contact: Michelle Roberts, Scrutiny Officer


http://www.swansea.gov.uk/disclosuresofinterest

k{g’b Cyngor Abertawe
Yy Swansea Council

T D=

&



Agenda Item 4

Equalities
Scrutiny Inquiry

How can the Council improve how it is meeting and embedding the
Requirements under the Equality Act 2010 (Public Sector
Equality Duty for Wales)

The Equalities Scrutiny Inquiry Panel K(/’»
June 2019 N
A g

Cyngor Abertawe
Swansea Council

S
Page 1



Why This Matters

Foreword by Councillor Louise Gibbard

It was with great pride that | convened the first meeting of this Scrutiny Inquiry in October
2018 on International Day of the Girl, in a year of some important equality anniversaries
such as the centenary of some of the first women in the UK winning the right to vote,
seventy years since the arrival of the “Windrush generation” and fifteen years since the
repeal of Section 28 amongst other significant commemorations.

We chose to look at this issue because it featured highly on the list of suggested areas
of scrutiny highlighted by both the general public and councillors ourselves. It provided
us with the perfect opportunity, almost ten years on from the passing of the Equality Act,
to reflect on how far we have come as a city and a local authority to embed the principle

Minutes of the meeting


Dinas a Sir Abertawe

Cofnodion Cyfarfod y Panel Ymchwilio Craffu - 
Cydraddoldebau

Ystafell Bwyllgor 5 - Neuadd y Ddinas, Abertawe 

Dydd Mercher, 19 Mehefin 2019 am 10.30 am

Yn Bresennol: Y Cynghorydd L S Gibbard (Cadeirydd) oedd yn llywyddu

Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr)
T J Hennegan Y V Jardine S M Jones
L R Jones E T Kirchner C E Lloyd

Aelodau 
Cyfetholedig(wyr)

Aelodau 
Cyfetholedig(wyr)

Aelodau Cyfetholedig(wyr)

Mynychwyr eraill
Clive Lloyd Aelod y Cabinet dros Drawsnewid Busnes a Pherfformiad 

(Dirprwy Arweinydd)

Swyddog(ion)
Michelle Roberts Craffu

1 Datgeliadau o Fuddiannau Personol a Rhagfarnol

Dim

2 Gwahardd Pleidleisiau Chwip a Datgan Chwipiau'r Pleidiau

Dim
3 Ymchwilio Craffu - Cydraddoldebau: adroddiad terfynol drafft

Cyfarfu'r panel i drafod eu hadroddiad terfynol a chytuno arno er mwyn ei gyflwyno i 
Bwyllgor y Rhaglen Graffu. Roedd pedwar aelod o'r cyhoedd a'r Cynghorydd Clive 
Lloyd, Aelod y Cabinet â chydraddoldeb yn rhan o'i bortffolio, yn bresennol i drafod yr 
adroddiad.

Cytunodd y panel ar ôl gwneud ambell newid i'r adroddiad y gallai gael ei roi ar 
agenda Pwyllgor y Rhaglen Graffu i gytuno arno ac yna’i gyflwyno i'r Cabinet ym mis 
Medi. Cytunwyd y dylai fersiynau hawdd eu darllen, pobl ifanc a thestun yn unig o'r 
crynodeb fynd ar-lein gyda’r adroddiad. 

Daeth y cyfarfod i ben am 11.50am


